
MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL
(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: NH-12, Simhat, Haringhata, Nadia, Pin-741249, W.B.
Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064     

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034
Website:   www.wbut.ac.in  

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------

TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF EQUIPMENTS 

Notice No. : MAKAUT-WB / SB/ 005/2019 - 2020

Date of Issue : 12-02-2020 

Last Date of Submission : 19-02-2020 

Tender Fee : Rs. 500/-

Main Campus : NH - 12, Simhat, Haringhata, Nadia, Pin-741249, W.B.

Kolkata Office : BF - 142, Sector-I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700064

Information / Document(s) to be provided by the Bidder:

1. Contact information :

a) Name of the Bidder : 
b) Address : 
c) Telephone No. : 
d) Mobile No. : 
e) Fax No. : 
f) E-mail id (if any) :

2. Name(s) of the Proprietor/Partners/Directors, etc. : 

3. Trade License No. (With Photocopy) : 

4. PAN : 

5. GSTIN :

6. Additional Document(s) / Information, if the party wants to include: 
1)

Page 1 of 6

http://www.wbut.ac.in/


MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL
(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: NH-12, Simhat, Haringhata, Nadia, Pin-741249, W.B.
Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064     

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034
Website:   www.wbut.ac.in  

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------

2)
3)
4)
5)

7. Details of Tender Fee deposited :
a) Demand Draft No. & Date : 

b) Name of the Bank & Branch :

c) Signature(s) with Official Stamp

TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF EQUIPMENTS,
,  

AT NH – 12,  SIMHAT, HARINGHATA, NADIA, PIN - 741249

SEALED FINANCIAL BIDS ARE HEREBY INVITED FROM INTERESTED PARTIES FOR SUPPLY OF
EQUIPMENTS (AS PER SPECIMEN) AT NH-12, SIMHAT, HARINGHATA, NADIA, PIN-741249, W.B. :

DESCRIPTION OF WORK :

WORKSHOP II  AT HARINGHATA, DIST. NADIA.

Sl.
N
o.

D E S C R I P T I O N
Un
it

Qty
.

 SCHEDULE ITEM OF WORKS (ELECTRICAL) 

1
Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR'  PVC insulated & 
unsheathed copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) in suitable size PVC casing-capping (Precision 
make) with 1x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR'  PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire 
for ECC, incl. necy.  fittings etc. to light/fan/call bell point with Modular type switch (Brand 
approved by EIC)  fixed on Modular GI switch  board with top cover plate flushed in wall incl. 
mending good damages to original finish [PVC casing- capping on surface and Switch board 
concealed]

  

a
Average run 8 mtr

eac
h

10

b
Average run 10 mtr                                                                     

eac
h

10

c
Average run 12 mtr                                                                     

eac
h

8

2
Supply & Fixing  240V, Modular Socket (2 Module) type fan regulator (Step type)  (Brand approved 
by EIC)  on existing Modular  GI switch board with top cover plate  incl. making necy. connections 
etc

nos
###
#

Page 2 of 6

http://www.wbut.ac.in/


MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL
(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: NH-12, Simhat, Haringhata, Nadia, Pin-741249, W.B.
Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064     

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034
Website:   www.wbut.ac.in  

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------

3
Supply & Fixing  240 V, 16 A, 3 pin Modular type plug socket (Brand approved by EIC) with 16A 
Modular type switch, without plug top on 4 Module GI Modular type switch board with top cover 
plate  flushed in wall incl. S&F switch board and cover plate and making necy. connections with PVC 
Cu wire and earth continuity wire etc.

nos
###
#

b Supply & Fixing  240 V, 25A Modular starter (Brand approved by EIC) on existing GI Modular type 
switch board with top cover plate and making necy. connections with PVC Cu wire and earth 
continuity wire etc

nos
1.0
0

c
Supply & Fixing  240 V, 25 A, 3 pin Modular type plug socket  (Brand approved by EIC), without 
plug top and switch, on existing GI Modular type switch board with top cover plate and making necy. 
connections with PVC Cu wire and earth continuity wire etc

nos
1.0
0

4 Circuit/Sub main wiring :   

 
Supplying and fixing polythene pipe complete with fittings as necy. under ceiling/beam, bound with 
22 SWG GI binding wire incl. supplying and drawing 1x18 SWG GI Wire as fish wire inside the pipes
and fittings and providing 50 mm dia disc of MS sheet (20 SWG) having colour paint at one face 
fastened at the load point end of the polythene pipe with fish wire (synchronizing with roof/beam 
casting work of building construction)

  

a
19mm dia 3mm thick Polythene Pipe Mt

r
150

b
25mm dia 3mm thick Polythene Pipe Mt

r
200

5

Cutting channel of 40 mm X 40 mm size on masonary wall including S&F heavy gauge polythene 
pipe dia as stated below ,by means of iron hooks and supplying and drawing 18 SWG GI Wire as fish 
wire incl. mending good damages to building works                                                                                 

  

 
a)19 mm dia 3 mm thick polythene pipe without earth continuity wire

Mt
r

50

 
b)25 mm dia 3 mm thick polythene pipe with 1x14 SWG GI earth continuity wire

Mt
r

20

6 Supplying  and  Drawing  1.1  KV   single  core  stranded  'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed single
core stranded copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) of the following sizes in the prelaid polythene
pipe and by the prelaid GI fish wire and making necy. connection as required

  

    

a
2 x 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) + 1 x 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) as ECC

Mt
r

100

b
2x36/0.3 (2.5 sqmm) + 1x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) as ECC

Mt
r

500

c
2x56/0.3 (4 sqmm) + 1x36/0.3 (2.5 sqmm) as ECC

Mt
r

0

Page 3 of 6

http://www.wbut.ac.in/


MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL
(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: NH-12, Simhat, Haringhata, Nadia, Pin-741249, W.B.
Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064     

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034
Website:   www.wbut.ac.in  

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------

7
Supplying & Fixing GI Modular Switch Board of  the following sizes complete with top cover plate 
flushed in wall for housing
the board after cutting the brick wall incl. making earthing attachment, painting and mending good 
damages to building works(use at the place of 

  

    

a 2 Module nos 2

    

8 Fixing  only  single/twin florescent light  fitting  complete with  all accessories Directly on 
wall/ceiling with HW block and suitable size MS fastener, Ceiling plate, nipples etc. as required

nos 10

    

9
Fixing only ceiling fan complete with blades, canopy, fork, rubber bush etc. incl. S&F connecting wire
for down rod upto 30 cm incl. painting the rod with approved paint and making necessary connection 
as required by 2x1.5 sqmm flexible copper wire

nos 10

10
Extra for supplying additional wire for down rod & painting the rod exceeding 30 cm by 2x1.5 sqmm 
flexible copper wire

nos 10

11 Fixing only exhaust fan after making hole in wall and making good damages  and  smooth  cement  
finish  etc.  as  practicable  as possible and providing necy. length of PVC insulated wire and making 
connection for exhaust of following diameter:

  

 30 cm (12") nos 6

12 Fixing only louver shutter/cowl on wall with necy. bolts & nuts
(6 mm dia x 62 mm long)

  

 30 cm (12") nos 6

13 Supplying and fixing double door Horizontal TPN MCB Distribution board with IP-42/43 protection, 
concealed in wall after cutting the wall & mending good the damages to original finish incl. Inter 
connection with suitable size of copper wire and neutral link & provision for earthing attachment

  

 Legrand   

 4 way nos 2

14 Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of 
existing DBs and necessary connection

  

 6-32 A nos 50

15
Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB Isolator on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection

  

 40 A nos 1

16 Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of 
existing DBs and necessary connection

  

a 40 A(DP)  1

b 40 A(4P)  1

Page 4 of 6

http://www.wbut.ac.in/


MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL
(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: NH-12, Simhat, Haringhata, Nadia, Pin-741249, W.B.
Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064     

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034
Website:   www.wbut.ac.in  

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------

17 Fixing only pendent light fitting complete with lamp, shade and
24/0.2 mm (1.5 sqmm) flexible copper wire incl. S&F pendent holder

nos 12

18 Fixing only bulk head ceiling fitting on wall /ceiling by screws etc nos 10

 Group wiring for stair case:   

19
Supply  &  Fixing   bakelite  /  perspex  top  cover  on  existing Inspection board by Brass screws

  

a 100 mm x 100 mm x 65 mm nos 5

b 150 mm x 100 mm x 65 mm nos 2

20

Supply of ceiling fan 1200 mm sweep complete with double ball bearing, motor blades, down rods, 
canopy, capacitor etc. (Make: Usha, Khaitan, standard, havells)

nos 10

21

Supply of 225 mm dia exhaust fans complete with louvers and provision of interconnections with 
suitable size of cables from the ceiling rose / connector, etc. complete as required. nos 6

  nos  

22

Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in 
recess, including providing and fixing 3 pin 5/6 amps 3 nos.modular socket outlet and 16 amps 1 
no.modular switch, connection etc. as required. nos 2

23 Supply & installation of 4ft LED Tube inbuild Aluminium Heat Shrink cum reflector, Polycarbonate 
body, System Lumens 2100, not more than 20 wattage (Crompton Make : LTT8-20) with decorative 
box type, blue coloured end caps single LED tube fittings (Crompton Make : DMLN1LT8-16)   

nos 12

IMPORATANT INFORMATION FOR THE BIDDERS

1. The bids must be as per the specifications mentioned in the tender notice. Any deviation in item(s) will
not be allowed and the bid will summarily be rejected.

2. The quotation should have a quotation reference number and date. The copy of tender should also be
attached with the bid documents.

3. The item rates, taxes and other charges should be separately mentioned in the quotation. In case the rates
include tax, the rate (%) of the tax should be mentioned in the quotation. The University will provide
DSIR Certificate against which all permissible tax relief is exempted. Vendors registered under composite
GST Scheme must mention the same in the bid document.

4. Bids will be opened by the Officials of MAKAUT, WB. Intending bidders may remain present if they desire
so. If there is any deficiency in the necessary documents, the tender will summarily be rejected. During the
evaluation process, the Committee may invite the bidders and seek clarification / information or additional

Page 5 of 6

http://www.wbut.ac.in/


MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL
(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: NH-12, Simhat, Haringhata, Nadia, Pin-741249, W.B.
Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064     

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034
Website:   www.wbut.ac.in  

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------

documents or original hard copy of any of the documents already submitted and if those are not produced
within the stipulated time frame, their bids will be liable for rejection.

5. Submission of false document / information by the bidder is strictly prohibited and will be liable for rejection
of the tender.

6. Current valid Trade License (2019-2020) must be attached. In case the current valid license is not
available,  the  vendor  should  attach  the  last  trade  license  (2018-2019)  and  the  same  should  be
accompanied by the renewal application copy / copy of receipt against fees paid for renewal.

7. Any form of sub-tendering or sub-letting of the job in part or full is strictly prohibited.

8. Partial bidding may not be allowed by the University Authority.

9. Being the lowest bidder in terms of rates are not only criteria to become eligible for the job. Selection of the
eligible bidder will be done on the basis of credentials and past performances

10. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without showing any reason. 

11. Tender fees to be submitted in the form of demand draft favouring, ‘MAKAUT,W.B.’, payable at 
Kalyani.

12. For any other necessary information, please contact the University Authority to the following address :
Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal
(Formerly known as: West Bengal University of Technology)
NH – 12, Simhat, Haringhata, Nadia
E-Mail id: registrar@wbut.ac.in
Contact Person(s): Finance Officer, MAKAUT, WB                     Sd/-

Registrar

                 MAKAUT, WB

Page 6 of 6

http://www.wbut.ac.in/

